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Temporary Taxi Permits Iu Deihl

633. Shri B. C. Mulllck: Will the Minister of TruIsport uuI Commll-
.DJcatt_ be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that the reconstituted State Transport Authority issued temporary taxi permits for the duration of the World Agriculture Fair; and

(b) if so, how many such permits were issued?

The MiniIIt.er of Slate Iu the MiDIII-
try of TraDspdrt uuI ColDlllllDleaU_
(Shrl RaJ Bahadur): (a) No.

(b) Does not arise.

8M. Shri MadhuaadaD Bao: wm the Minister of IrrIpUon uuI Power be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Andhra Pradesh Government had sent any proposal for Central assistance for rural electrification programme during 1958-59 and 1959-60; and

(b) if so, the action taken thereon?

The Deputy MlDlster of IrrIpUoa aad Power (Shri BaW): (a) Yes, the Andhra Pradesh Government asked for Central assistance for rural electrification programme from miscellaneous development fund as under:

1958-59
1959-60

R •. 148'771akhs
Rs. 16'423 lakh.

(b) The following loans for miscellaneous development schemes, which, inte1' alia included schemes for rural electrification, were given (0 the State Government:-

1958-59
1959"60

Rs. 250'00 Iakh.
The propossl was received on 8-1-60, and II
UQder elWDInsdon.

•. B. Accoaa.lII uuI Postal CerWlcau. of DIsplaced Peno_

635. J Shri D. C. Sharma:
L Shrl AJlt 8lnch 8artuuU:

Will the Minister of TrIuI9port uuI CommDDleatloDa be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 490 on the 25th November, 1959 and state the further progress since made in settling the claims of Savings Bank Accounts and Postal Certiflcates in regard to displaced persons?

The MlDi!Iter Of TruIsport aad ODmnumicati0D9 (Dr. P. SubharaylUl):
No further exchange of verified u.ta bas taken place after April 1959.

Idle W8I'OJIlI at Mysore 8taUon

836. 8hri Slddlah: Will the Minister of RaIlways be pleased to state:

(a) the number of wagons lying idle at the stable yards of Mysore City Railway Station as on the 1st January, 1980; Bnd

(b) the reasons why they are not uti1ised?

The Deputy MlDIIter of RaIlways
(Shri S. V. Ramaswamy): (a) 198
wagons equivalent to 256 four-wheelers.

(b) These wagons have been condemned on age cum condition basis, withdrawn from service and are awaiting cutting up.

Over Brldre at lAhori Gate

637. 8hri D. C. Sharma: Will the Minister of TraDaport uuI Communi-
aaU_ be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 635 on the 30th November, 1959 and state:

(a) the progress made, if any, in the construction of the railway overbridge at Lahori Gate, Delhi; and

(b) the time by which it is expected to be completed?

